Signature

IN DITE 100272723

NO. 729 P. 2

Patent Case No. 21159P

		IT OF COMMER	
U.S. PAT	ENT AND TRA	ADEMARK ÖFFI	CE

	RECORDA	TION FORM COV PATENTS ONLY	AEK SUEE I	. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
	TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UN PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC	ITED STATES PATE	NT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC UMENTS OR COPY THEREO	본: F.
4	Conveying party(ies);		2. Nature of conveyance	
1. <u>Name(s)</u>		onDate(s)	1 	Security Agreement
Annette S. Kim	Feb 12, 2	2004	Merger 🔲	Change of Name
Xufang Zhang	Mar 29,	2004	Other:	
			<u>.</u>	
			3. Name and address of	- 1 1 1
		 		INC.
			Internal Address: RY60	
		· ·	Street Address: P.O. Bo	
			City & State: RAHWA	
			Zip/Postal Code: 0706	<u>5-0907</u>
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes X No
and titled: TYROSINI (b) If this docu 5. Name & addres	E KINASE INHIBITORS ment is being filed together with a new sof party to whom correspondence ments should be mailed: uthard PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	v application, the ex	no. of applications & pate fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Director is hereby aut account number entered b	Yes No ents involved: 1 \$\frac{1}{40.00}\$ horlzed to charge the deposit selow for any fees which may
City & State:	RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0		be required or to credit any	•
			t account number: 13-2	<u>755</u> .
O Statement and		OT USE THIS SPA	IGE	
copy of the original copy of the original copy of the	my knowledge and belief, the fore ginal document.	going information	is true and correct and a	Jun 27, 2006 Date
·	Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet,	attachments, and docum	nents: 6
OTE: Send to Mail	Stop Assignment Recordation			rk Office at (571) 273-014
			MILE TRANSMISSION	4
addressed to: Dir Trademerk Office	t this correspondence is being deposited with the sctor of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, on:	e United States Postal S P.O. Box 1450, Alexandr	ervice with sufficient postage as fir is, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile tra	st class mail in an envelope ansmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Ty	pe) David A. Muthard		unn marr-sran (i Più Più I Till II il il i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	

Date 6/27/06

PATENT

REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0024

NO. 729 P. 3 **PATENT**y **Docket Number** 21159

Attorney Docket Number 21159

U.S. Serial No. 10/564,347

Filing Date 1-11-06

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Xufang Zhang residing at: 1473 Golden Drive, Dresher, Pennsylvania 19025

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21159 and in application(s) Serial No. 60/489,630 filed on 07/24/2003; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>David A. Muthard</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the **Serial No.**, (s) and **Filing Date**(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at West Point, Pennsylvania this 29th day of Morel , 2004.

Xufang Zhang

PATENT Page 1 of 2

Computer generated form "Assignment - Sole" (Assignments folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 7/30/2003

REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0025

NO. 729 P. 4 PATENT Attorney Docket Number 21159

U.S. Serial No. 10/564,347

Filing Date 1-11-06

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

CommonwE	ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		
County of	Montgomery	\int	SS.

Notarial Seal
Brenda Myers, Notary Public
Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Apr. 11, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

NO. 729 P. 5 PATENT
Attorney Docket Number 2.1159

U.S. Scrial No. 10/564,347

Filing Date 1/11/06

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Annette S. Kim residing at: 2410 Old Forty Foot Road, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438 hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21159 and in application(s) Serial No. 60/489,630 filed on 07/24/2003; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney <u>David A. Muthard</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the **Serial No., (s)** and **Filing Date(s)**of said application(s) when known.

Signed at The WPS Store, Management this Thursday day of Tebruary 12, 2004.

Annette S. Kim

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 017868 FRAME: 0027

NO. 729 P. 6 PATENT
Attorney Docket Number 24159

U.S. Serial No. Filing Date 1/11/06

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

PEH-FYLVAMIA)	
County of Most 6 muery	\int	SS.

Personally appear	ed before me t	he above-nan	ned <u>Annette S. Kim</u>	#11 = 11 = 1			_
to me known and known	to me to be the	person who	executed the foregoing i	instrument	t and acknowledge	d said instrument to be 🔭	_
free act and deed this	1204	_ day of _	FEBRUARY	,	7004.		
						- An	

NOTARiAL SEAL JOHN L. DeRITO, Notary Public Lower Salford Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 11, 2005